

## Kerabari Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Kerabari, Morang

## Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Office Building & VIP Lounge

Date of publication: 20 Poush, 2075 (4 January, 2019)

The Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang has allocated funds from revenue (towards the cost of construction and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Construction of Office Building& VIP Lounge( KRMC/MOR/W/NCB-02 (075/76)& KRMC/MOR/W/NCB-03 (075/76) respectively.

- 1. Bidding is open to all eligible bidder as per Section V of bidding document..
- The Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of Building under National Competitive Bidding.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at theof-fice of Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari-10 Morang, Email-kerabari rural mun@gmail.com, Phone:-021-403110 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from office of the Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, Tax Clearance Certificate 2073/074, VAT registration certificate, along with renewed copy of company/firm registration certificate for 2074/075 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.3,000.00 (Three Thousand rupees) on 2075.10.20(3 Feb 2019) during office hours. OR Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below:

Name of the Bank: NIC ASIA BANK LTD KERABARI BRANCH

Name of Office Kerabari Rural Municipality Kerabari, Office Code no.: 10-365-28

Revenue Account No 56CA501423524002,

Dharauti Account No 56CA501423524007

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Kerabari Rural Municipality Office at 13:00 hrs on 2075.09.30(14 January 2019)
- 6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office of the Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang by hand/courier or through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 PM on 2075/10/21(4 Feb 2019). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 PM on 2075/10/21(4 Feb 2019) at the office of Kerabari Rural Municipality, Kerabari, Morang.
- 7. All bids shall be accompanied by a valid bid security of an amount as shown in the table below. The bid security shall confirm to the standard format as specified in the bid document. Bids shall remain valid for a period of 90 days after the deadline for bid submission and bid security shall remain valid up to 120 days from the deadline of submission of bids.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- The Kerabari Rural Municipality reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids for the bidding process without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other terms and conditions not covered here will be treated in accordance to PPA-2063 and PPR-2064

## **Details of Projects**

S. No	Contract ID No.	Name of Project and Location	Specific Experience VAT (NRs)	Bid Security NRs	Remarks
1	KRMC/MOR/W/NCB- 02(075/76)	Construction of Office Building,Kerabari10	3600,000	126,000	Fixed Price Contract
2	KRMC/MOR/W/NCB-03 (075/76)	Construction of VIP LOUNGE Kerabari-8	4500,000	160,000	Fixed Price Contract